Total equity (Shareholders' funds) under Previous GAAP   36,620.89 33,425.61

Dividends (including dividend distribution tax) not recognised as liability

until declared under Ind AS.
a   3,144.35 2,767.03

Effect of measuring investments in bonds at amortised cost b   3.05 (3.94)

Effect of measuring investments in mutual fund units at fair value through

prot or loss
c   3,688.73 1,962.05

Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustments e   (836.92) (443.24)

Total equity under Ind AS 42,620.12   37,707.51

105 www.cdslindia.com Annual Report 2016–2017

Your DepositoryCDSL

4.3

(₹ in Lakh)

 Previous GAAP
 Effect of Ind AS

Transition

 As per Ind AS

Balance Sheet

1 Revenue From Operations 10,173.65   -   10,173.65

2 Other Income b,c,f,g 1,434.20   1,705.04   3,139.24

3 Total Income (1+2) 11,607.85   1,705.04   13,312.89

4 Expenses

Employee benets expense h 1,949.30   (7.84)   1,941.46

Depreciation and amortisation expense 343.47   -   343.47

Impairment loss on nancial assets 110.00   -   110.00

g 3,147.99   (28.65)   3,119.34

Total expenses 5,550.76   (36.49)   5,514.27

5 Prot before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 6,057.09   1,741.53   7,798.62

6 Exceptional item (Income)
3,310.40   -   3,310.40

Total exceptional item 3,310.40

-

3,310.40

7 Prot before tax (5+6) 9,367.49

1,741.53

11,109.02

8 Tax expense:

Current tax 3,248.00

-

3,248.00

Deferred tax e,h (220.14)

396.39

176.25

Total tax expense 3,027.86

396.39

[…]

Dividends (including dividend distribution tax) not recognised as liability

until declared under Ind AS.
a   3,144.35   2,767.03

Effect of measuring investments in bonds at amortised cost b   3.05   (3.94)

Effect of measuring investments in mutual fund units at fair value through

prot or loss
c   4,700.60   2,487.58

Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustments e   (1,066.21)   (562.32)

Total adjustments to equity   6,781.79   4,688.35

Total equity under Ind AS 49,399.81

43,059.09

175 www.cdslindia.com Annual Report 2016–2017

Your DepositoryCDSL

4.3

Previous GAAP
Effect of Ind AS

Transition

As per Ind AS

Balance Sheet

1 Revenue From Operations 12,285.30   -   12,285.30

2 Other Income b,c,f,g 1,656.72   2,191.35   3,848.07

3 Total Income (1+2) 13,942.02   2,191.35   16,133.37

4 Expenses
Employee benets expense i 2,156.25   (7.33)   2,148.92
Depreciation and amortisation expense 419.05   -   419.05
Impairment loss on nancial assets 111.41   -   111.41

g 3,661.84   (28.65)   3,633.19

Total expenses 6,348.55   (35.98)   6,312.57

5 Prot before exceptional items and tax (3 -4) 7,593.47   2,227.33   9,820.80

6 Exceptional item (Income) :
(3,310.40)   -   (3,310.40)

Total exceptional item (3,310.40)   -   (3,310.40)

7 Prot before tax (5+6) 10,903.87   2,227.33   13,131.20

8 Tax expense:
Current tax 3,744.28   -   3,744.28
Deferred tax c (232.05)   506.43   274.38
Total tax expense 3,512.23   506.43   4,018.66

9 7,391.64   1,720.90   9,112.54

Attributable to

Equity holders of Parent 7,413.92   1,686.06   9,099.98
Non Controlling Interest d (22.28)   34.84   12.56

10 Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassied to prot or loss

h,i -   (7.33)   (7.33)
h,i -   2.54   2.54

-   (4.79)   (4.79)

11 Total Comprehensive Income for the year (9+10) 7,391.64   1,716.11   9,107.75

Attributable to

Equity holders of Parent 7,413.92   1,681.27   9,095.19
Non Controlling Interest d (22.28)   34.84   12.56

Total other comprehensive income for the year

(net of tax) (i+ii)

Prot for the year (7-8)

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Consolidated Statement of Prot and Loss  for the year ended March 31, 2016

PARTICULARS
Note

No.

For the year ended March 31, 2016  (Latest period presented

under previous GAAP)

Administration and other expenses

Reversal of provision for contribution to investor

protection fund

ii. Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassied to prot or loss

i. Remeasurements of the dened benet plans

176 www.cdslindia.com Annual Report 2016–2017

Your DepositoryCDSL